FORM BMC-84 Revised 05/19/2017

| JSDOT Number: | Date Received: |
|---------------|----------------|

OMB No.: 2126-0017 Expiration: 05/31/2020

A Federal Agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with a collection of information subject to the requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act unless that collection of information displays a current valid OMB Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 2126-0017. Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to be approximately 10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. All responses to this collection of information are mandatory. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to: Information Collection Clearance Officer, Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, MC-RRA, Washington, D.C. 20590.



Broker's or Freight Forwarder's Surety Bond under 49 U.S.C. 13906

FORM BMC-84

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, | PORT SIDE LOGISTICS LLC (Name of Broker or Freight Forwarder) | · | |
|--|---|---|---|
| of _ PO POX 8041 | Savannah | GA | 31412 |
| Of PO BOX 8941 (Street) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) |
| as PRINCIPAL (hereinafter called Principal), and | Lexington National Insurance Corporatio (Name of Surety) | | |
| a corporation, or a Risk Retention Group establ | ished under the <u>Liability Ris</u> . Sete. tion Ac | t of 1986, Pub. L. 99- | 563, created and existing |
| under the laws of the State of Georgia (State) | (hereinafter cared Strety), are he | eld and firmly bound | unto the United States of |
| America in the sum of \$75,000 for a broker or for the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and | | | , we bind ourselves and our |
| WHEREAS, the Principal is or intends to become the rules and regulations of the Federal Motor of motor carriers and shippers, and has elected financial responsibility and the supplying of transgreements, or arrangements therefore, and | Carrier Sale w/Juministration relating to in to file with the Federal Motor Carrier Safe | surance or other sec ty Administration suc | urity for the protection ch a bond as will ensure |
| WHEREAS, this bond is written to assure compl of Transportation by motor vehicle with 49 Administration, relating to incurance or other s any and all motor carriers of him ers to whom | C. 13906(b), and the rules and regulations ecurity for the protection of motor carriers | of the Federal Motor s and shippers, and si | r Carrier Safety hall inure to the benefit of |
| NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligat by motor vehicle any success for which the perform, fulfill, and carry out all contracts, agre supplying of transport, tion subject to the ICC Safety Administ ation, then this obligation shall | e Principal may be held legally liable by re ements, and arrangements made by the P <u>Termination Act of 1995</u> under license issu | ason of the Principal rincipal while this bo ed to the Principal by | 's failure faithfully to and is in effect for the |
| The liability on the surety shall not be discharge or payme, its shall amount in the aggregate to the amount. Said penalty. The Surety agrees to suits alled, judgements rendered, and payment | the penalty of the bond, but in no event sh to furnish written notice to the Federal Mo | nall the Surety's oblig | ation hereunder exceed |
| This bond is effective the _18th day of, Principal as stated herein and shall continue in cancel this bond by written notice to the Feder become effective thirty (30) days after actual re Motor Carrier and Broker Surety Bond. The Sure which arise as the result of any contracts, agree transportation after the termination of this bor hereunder for the payment of any such damag for the supplying of transportation prior to the | force until terminated as hereinafter provi ral Motor Carrier Safety Administration at it eceipt of said notice by the FMCSA on the pety shall not be liable hereunder for the pa ements, undertakings, or arrangements mand as herein provided, but such terminationes arising as the result of contracts, agreen | ided. The Principal or ts office in Washingto prescribed Form BMC yment of any damag ade by the Principal f n shall not affect the ments, or arrangemen | the Surety may at any time on, DC, such cancellation to C-36, Notice of Cancellation es herein before described for the supplying of liability of the Surety |
| The receipt of this filing by the FMCSA certifies | that a Broker Surety Bond has been issued | by the company ide | entified above, and that |

such company is qualified to make this filing under Section 387.315 of Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

Falsification of this document can result in criminal penalties prescribed under 18 U.S.C. 1001.

FORM BMC-84 Revised 05/19/2017

OMB No.: 2126-0017 Expiration: 05/31/2020

| PRINCIPAL | PRINCIPAL | | SURETY | | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| PORT SIDE LOGISTICS LLC COMPANY NAME | | Lexington National Insurance Corporation COMPANY NAME | | | |
| PO BOX 8941 STREET ADDRESS | | Savannah CITY | Post Office Box STREET ADDRESS | 6098 | Lutherville CITY |
| GA | | (478) 456-3068 | _MD | | 4106250800 |
| STATE | ZIP CODE | TELEPHONE NUMBER | STATE | ZIP CODE | TELEPHONE NUMB |
| (type | e or print Principal officer | 's name and title) | (type | e or print Principal off. er | s , rme ano, title) |
| (Principal officer's signature) | | - David Gonsalves (Principal of cer's, vature) | | | |
| (type or print witness's name) | | Nick Brady (type or wint itness's name) | | | |
| | (witness's signati | ıre) | 70.700 | itness's signatu | ire) |
| | | | SCALC | MI 1989 E | Para CE CORPO III |

POWER OF ATTORNEY Lexington National Insurance Corporation

Lexington National Insurance Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having its principal administrative office in Baltimore County, Maryland, does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

David Gonsalves and Jackson Cromer

as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, each in their separate capacity, with full power and authority to execute, acknowledge, seal and deliver on its behalf as surety any bond or undertaking of \$6,000,000 or less. This Power of Attorney is void if used for any bond over that amount.

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on February 15, 2018:

Be it Resolved, that the President, CEO or any Vice-President shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint suitable persons as Attorney-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on the behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, contracts, or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder and any such instruments so executed by any Attorney-in Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed by the Corporate Secretary.

RESOLVED further, that the signature of the President, CEO or any Vice-President of LEXINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CORPORATION may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney, and the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of such power, or any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed with respect to any bond to which it is attached continue to be valid and binding upon the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

Faring 1989

Ronald A. Frank, CEO

State of Maryland County of Harford County, SS:

Before me, a notary public, personally appeared, Ronald A. Frank, Chief Executive Officer of Lexington National Insurance Corporation, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under the PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission Expires: 05/23/24

Ulysul Lives

I, Lisa R. Slater, Secretary of Lexington National Insurance Corporation, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said company, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company at Baltimore, Maryland this 15th day of December, 2023.

Lisa R. Slater, Secretary

Attached to bond signed this 5th day of January , 2024